Moderator Russell Edwards calls the meeting to order at 9:00 AM at the Croydon Fire 
Department located at 879 NH-10 in Croydon, New Hampshire.  

Article 02.  General Operations 

To see if the town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Seven Hundred 
Eighty Thousand Five Hundred Thirty-one Dollars ($780531) for general 
municipal operations. This article does not include appropriations contained in 
special or individual articles addressed separately.  

(Recommended by Select Board).    

MOTION to move the question.  

Discussion: Brenda McGuire, asks about the increase $4k and if the Road Agent

[...]

Establish Transfer Station CRF 

To see if the town will vote to establish a Transfer Station Capital Reserve Fund 
under the provisions of RSA 35:1 for upkeep and Maintenace of transfer station 

equipment and property, and to raise and appropriate the sum of One Thousand 
Eighty-Two dollars ($1082) to be placed in said fund, with said funds to come 
from unassigned fund balance. This represents a resident donation earmarked for 
this fund. And further, to name the Board of Selectmen as agents to expend from 
said fund. 

(Made by Amie; seconded by Kim.)

[...]

Kim Burkhamer explains that the conservation can accepts land donations and 
apply for grants whereas other boards cannot by statue.  

Cloture. 

Motion passes. 

Article 12. Town Wide Revaluation 

To see if the town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Twenty-Five 
Thousand Dollars ($25,000) for the purpose of town wide Revaluation and 
authorize the withdrawal of Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000) from the 
Town Revaluation Capital Reserve Fund created for that purpose.  

(Recommended by the Select Board) 

(Majority vote required) 

MOTION to move the question.  

(Made by Amie; seconded by Susan.) 

Discussion: Don Poulin asks why his home was revaluated last year and why

[...]

Susan Edwards explains the funding mechanism of the trust funds 
and that there was enough for everything and more with the interest accrued.  

Cloture. 

Motion passes with a verbal yes/no vote.  

Article 14. Backhoe payment 

To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Twenty-Five 
Thousand Three Hundred and Sixty-Eight Dollars ($25,368) for the second year's 

lease payment for the backhoe, with said funds to come from the Town Vehicles 
and Equipment Capital Reserve Fund.  

Recommended by Select Board.  

(Majority vote required). 

MOTION to move the question.  

(Made by Amie;

[...]

seconded by Susan Kimball.) 

Discussion: None. 

Amendment passes by verbal yes/no vote. 

Cloture. 

Motion passes with a verbal yes/no vote.  

Article 15. Upgrading Town Clerks Equipment 

To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Thirteen 
Thousand Dollars ($13,000) for building maintenance and upgrades in the Town 
Clerks Office. The funds to support this article to be removed from the Town 
Office Buildings Capital Reserve Fund.  

(Recommended by Select Board). 

MOTION to move the question.  

(Made by Amie;

[...]

​MOTION​​to call the question by Tyler Nelson, seconded​​by​​Kimberlee​
​Burkheimer.​​Passes​​by show of hands.​

​Cloture​

​Vote results:​​Passes​​by show of hands.​

​To see if the school district will vote to raise and appropriate the amount​
​of Two Million Sixty-Three Thousand Three Hundred Eighty-Two​
​($2,063,382) for the support of schools, for the payment of salaries for the​

Page 115 of 152

​CROYDON SCHOOL DISTRICT​
​ANNUAL DISTRICT MEETING SAU 99 MINUTES​

​school district officials and agents, and for the payment for the statutory​
​obligations of the district.

[...]

Article 01 Hear Report of Agents 

To hear reports of agents, auditors, committees or officers chosen and pass any vote relating 
thereto. 

Article 02 Operating Budget 

To see if the school district will vote to raise and appropriate the amount of Two Million Fifty-Eight 
Thousand, Thirty Dollars ($2,058,030) for the support of schools, for the payment of salaries for the 
school district officials and agents, and for the payment for the statutory obligations of the district.   
This article does not include appropriations contained in special or individual articles addressed